&K

PUSH

[

—
pey
—

HAS

-PULL ATTACHMENT

PARTS LIST

i
E

SN\

R
/,V/m//«
S

-
S

/W/y

ies

15BR ser

RM

YAMAKAWA ENGINEERING Co.,Ltd.

20184 1 A 8 B¥EAY - 2 WK



[ZL®HIC

[EL®HI

ZONR—YYRXMNEIRM-15BRED Ty a2 DODVWTRHBLEZHENTY,
BL, BRECITBECROBICIEINLEREMALFRERLAFELTVET,
MEEXDOBRIZEBRESOHGE DT, HRCEHSNATLLHIEK, SLUEE
BEEZHHLETINE, BRFREEZRARICHLETEDILDLEZAET,
FtUA RO T MZDWTIE, Ty aFURFLEEFRIRFESETOEEZENT

BYES,

YA R T MBREELTR, CEATTAYA KV T MERNA—Y YR E
CEOERERCBENOELET,

nli
%

k4

(ERIEES
RIED G

JTRAYF

FORAIERSATVDTESOELATE SN TOETS,
BL, HISKOBHERIE. TORIKTEDOELEARINTHET,

DY URE—DY—LFIZOWTIHEAMNRGIEARATE LAMENFLTHBY £,
XY MOHATOBRBESETOWEENTBYETOTIEMT S,
£y PARBIZDODWTIEHER—VDFELETSBTI I,

JTAAYFIZDNWTIE, TH—2 ) 7 FOBELN—IZRY G518
WAEOAR T H A ANZEA—H—TERYET,

SEXOBIZIE, Ty a TR EEIATWS 4= )T D
BIEA—N—RBEYBATIHRBEEELSEUT I,

OE-A



[ZLHIZ

FAYF A R#8R
Ty aTILORKIZIFTREOHBSDBITHBELTOET,
HARIEMHECHAMEEE, D OERICFRET S EHICKRUBRFENMN LAY EFT,
HREXDRICIETHBREFSOARLY, HBRICEH SN TVIEA, SLUVREESZ

HETHANSET I,

OE-B



[FLHIS

X FR
Ty aFINDERXNSZEEDBSENRLHEFRIANSEENTETET,
BRXPDZFNFNOBHIZIEUTOL I BEKABINTWET,

RM—15BR—1200950-20020

I;%%&%

vy

LM S7MEIS

7 TR

N7 RIS

J1-27" L-ME

7" yyaibn-4

O : 1ZELHK
X o R
2 ITA(ID)
3 |TA(I)

00 M YIMEL

2 2%

O:DCCHEEL
D : D C CHEft

095 :950mmig

120 :1200mm




RM-15BR

Frame Group

1E



Frame Group

RM-15BR

[tem |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

1E~-1 |037-148-0010 Frame 1
i

1E-2 |037-148-0020 Uopper Platen Hook (L) 1
757y RLEEB7vY ()

1E-3 1037-148-0030 Uopper Platen Hook (R) 1
777V LBy (B

1E-4 |037-148-0040 Lower Platen Hook (L) i
77TVRTER 7YY (ERD

1E-5 [51101-20251 Lower Hook 2
Ty F R ERTYY

1E-6 |51101-20252 Pin 2
TERV Y RERGHIE Y

1E-7 |51101-30100 Linchpin 2
JUFEy

1E-8 {01252-11630 Hexagon Sockgt Head Cap Screw 8 [M16 P2x30L
Fry7 AP 2K b

1E-9 |037-148-0060 Pin 2 ¢ 20
WOF -y

1E-10 |037-148-0070 Pin 2 @20 x 60L
VUL RSO )

1E-11 [04050-13240 Split Pin 6 ¢ 3x30L
By

1E-12 |{51102-11000 Grease Nipple 4 {A-M6
§Y=R=y7 N

1E-13 [01252-11625 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 8 |M16 P2x25L
Fou7 AP 2~ Wb

1E-14 |037-148-0050 Lower Platen Hook (R) 1

037-148-4010

037-148-4020

7ITVRTE7YY (B

Upper spacer for adjustment of platen level

75FvESIERYAR(EER79Y )

Lower spacer for adjustment of platen level

75T E SRRV AR(TER 7y )

BE 1 LA 2 R UMD
BATHVLRTY

fhan1 ARG 14D
BWATHVLRTY,

1E-A




RM-15BR

Base Plate Group

2E



Base Plate Group

RM-15BR

Item |[Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

2E-1 [037~148-0100 Base Plate 1
A =27°L-F

2E-2 |037-148-0110 Sliding Bar 2 [16x22x405
AFAN N -

2E-3 037-034-0140 Pad o 2 |65%x300xt8
JT-T-Rnvt

2E-4 151102-11000 Grease Nipple 2 |A-M6
JN=-2=97' W

2E-5 |03010-70825 Hexagon Socket Flat Head Screw 6 |M8P1.25x25L
mk" b

2E-6 |03010-70816 Hexagon Socket Flat Head Screw 12 |M8 P1.25x 15L
mK ph

2E-7 {11010-73030 Bushing 2 [DUF3030-42
YINFDUT w2

2E-8 [11010-03015 Bushing 4 |DUB3015
DU7"y¥a

2E-A




Platen Group




Platen Group

RM-15BR

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
3E-1 [037-148-0200 Platen (L) 1
7970 (F) Please inform of
manufacturing number
3E-2 |037-148-0210 Pjaten (R) 1 HEFBEHHMLE TS
7970 ()
3E-3 |037-148-0120 Bﬂracket ) ) ‘ 2
7 TUIREREER W7 S ob
3E-4 {037-148-0130 Hexagon Head Bolt 2 IM16 P2x220L
RABF N
3E-5 101642-21632 Plain Washer 4 For M16 Bolt
Tye—
3E-6 |01583-11610 Hexagon Thin Nut 4 M16 P2
3fETyb
3E-7 ]01601-11025 Spfing I‘.ock Washer 4 For M10 Bolt
Y ORIVY P
3E-8 |01010-61020 Hexagon Head Bolt 4 M10 P1.5 X 20L

AR IV

3E-A




RM-15BR

Face Plate Group

4E



Face Plate Group

RM-15BR

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

4E-1 [037-148-0150 Face Plate 1
J1—A7L—b

4E-2 |037-148-0160 Gripper ng 1
TN =3~

4E-3 [11010-02015 Bushing 4 {DUB2015
DU7y¥a

4E~4 101050-62030 Hexaggn Head Bolt 4 M20 P1.5 x 30L
VAV::E 2

4E-5 101601-12051 Spring I‘_ock Washer 4 For M20 Bolt
YRMVIVPZ o

4E-6 [01010-61630 Hexagqn Head Bolt 1 M16 P2 X 30L
NEIR I

4E-7 [01601-11640 Spring Lock Washer 1 For M16 Bolt

AT Ty

4E-A




RM-15BR

Gripper Group

SE



Gripper Group

RM-15BR

[tem |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
5e-1 |037-141-0180 Gripper 1
Y9N -
5E-2 {037-031-0180 Pad 3
AN
5E-3 [03020-70816 Hexagon so‘cket bqtton head screw 6 M8 P1.25 x 15L
AV VN D VY 9T
5E~-4 |037-148-0060 Pin 4 ¢ 20 X 461
£y
5E~5 [04050-13240 Split Pin 4 ¢ 3 x30L
Bty

SE-A




RM-15BR
Arm Group

6E



Arm Group RM-15BR

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
6E-1 |037-148-0410 Arm @D 1 No accessories

i N O) Ty FIEHELTOER A
6E-2 |037-148-0420 Arm @ 1 No accessories

T~h @ Ty EIEHBLTVERA
6E~-3 |037-148-0430 Arm 3 1 No accessories

7L Q Ty aBIEELTVERA
6E-4 |037-148-0440 Arm @ 1 No accessories

T-L @ Ty BERBLTLERA
6E-5 |037-148-0450 Arm ®) 1 No accessories

7-h ® Ty naFEHBLTVERA
6E-6 }037-148-0460 Arm ® 1 No accessories

7-h ® ToaHEHBLTWERA
6E~7 111010-73530 Bushing 4 |DUF3530-49

I FDU7 vy
6E-8 [11010-72015 Bu§hing ‘ 4 |DUF2015-31

YN FDUT yYa
6E-9 [11010-73015 Bu§hing \ 4 |DUF3015-42

YN FDUT7 vYa
6E-10 |037-148-0310 Pin 1 ¢ 30 x 3161

]
6E-11 |037-148-0320 Pin 1 ¢ 30 316L

)
6E-12 {037-148-0330 Pin 2 ¢35 % 316L

]
6E-13 ]037-148-0340 Pin 1 ¢ 30 % 144L

]
6E-14 |037-148-0350 Pin 1 ¢ 30 x 3741

£V
6E-15 |037-148-0360 Pin 2 20 x 84L

E'Y
6E-16 {01642-12032 Plain Washer 4 [M20

Pr0% o
6E-17 ]04050-13240 Split pin 4 ¢ 3x30L

=1

6E-A




Arm Group RM-15BR
Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
6E-18 j037-148-0370 Plain Washer 2
Dyye—

6E-19 }04064-03015 Snap oRing~ 2 S-30
YSrYAIVYA

6E-20 {037-148-0380 Pin 1 ¢ 30x316L
£

6E-21 }51101-30130 Lock Pin 8
IEHEY (MVIRMN =)

6E-22 |51101-30140 Spacer 8
h7—

6E-23 ]01642—-10816 Plain Washer 8 For M8 Bolt
Dyse—

6E-24 |01601-10820 Spn:ing Lock Washer 8 For M8 Bolt
YOROVIDPZ S

6E-25 |01010-60820 Hexagon Head Bolt 8 |M8P1.25x%x20L
RAR I

6E-26 |01010-61045 Hexagqn Head Bolt 2 |M10P1.5x45L
RAF L

6E-27 |01601-11025 Spn:ing I‘_ock Washer 2 For M10 Bolt
ATV Ty e—

6E-28 |037-148-0390 Slide Bushing 2 |52x52x1t28
AN Ty

6E-30 {11010-73030 Bushing 6 |DUF3030-42
YN FIDUZ YA

6E-31 |037-141-0360 Slide Bushing 2 |52x150xt28
AN Ya

6E-32 |51102-11000 Grease Nipple 5 [A-M6

HY=2297° N

6E-B




Base Plate Piping Group

RM-15BR

7E



Base Plate Piping Group

RM-15BR

[tem |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

7E-1 |11184-43030 Elbow Nipple 4 |R3/8xR3/8
LK Zy7 N

7JE-2 |11194-43030 Connector 1 R3/8 xRc3/8
sF YL

7E-3 |11084-03030 Elbow Nipple 4 |R3/8xG3/8
INF 297N

7E~-4 |11074-02020 Straight Nipple 4 R1/4XG1/4
SZy7 N

7E-5 }11084-02010 Elbow Nipple 2 [R1/4xaGi/8
INK =7

7E-6 |51320-01025 Hose 1 |KA02 x 250L(C1/8 X C1/8)
SHER-A

7E-7 |037-034-0640 [Inlain Check Valve 1
1994 0F 195

7E-8 |11234-42030 Straight Nipple 1 |R1/4%xR3/8
Szy7l

7E-9 |11084-02020 Elbow Nipple 4 |R1/4xG1/4
INR Z97° N

7E-10 {51320-02025 Hose 1 |KF04 X 250L(C1/4 X C1/4)
HER-A

7E-11 |51320-02020 Hose 1 |KF04 X 200L(C1/4 X C1/4)
SMER-R

7E-12 [51320-02048 Hose 1 |KF04 X 475L(C1/4 X C1/4)
HEF-A

7E-13 {51320-02073 Hose 1 |KF04 X 725L(C1/4 % C1/4)
SHER—R

7E-14 111074-03020 Straight Nipple 2 R3/8 X G1/4
S=y7l

7E~15 {51320-02050 Hose 1 |KF04 X 500L(C1/4 X C1/4)
HMER-R

7E-16 |51380-03042 Hose 1 |KF06 X 420L(C3/8 X C3/8)
HER-R

7E-17 [51380-03045 Hose 1 |KF06 X 450L(C3/8 x C3/8)
SHEAR—2

TE-A




Base Plate Piping Group

RM-15BR

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
7E-18 |11074-03030 Straight Nipple 4 |R3/8XxG3/8
S=y7l
7E-19 |51430-43057 Hose 2 |PA1706 x 570L(C3/8 X R3/8)
B ER—2A
7E-20 101253-30810 Hexa;ogon Socket Head Cap Screw 2 M8 P1.25 X 110mm
F97 AYN)a~
7E-21 |11274-42020 Tee 2 |Rcl/4
T{—
7E~-22 {51320-02050 Hose 1 KF04 x 500L(C1/4 x C1/4)
JREE-Z
7E-23 |11094-02020 Elbow Nipple(45° ) 2 |R1/4XG1/4
45° INF =97
7E-24 [11074~42020 Straight Nipple 2 |R1/4xR1/4

SZy7 b

7E-B




Face Plate Piping Group

RM-15BR

8E



Face Plate Piping Group RM-15BR
Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
8E-1 {11274-42020 Tee 2 |Rcl1/4XRcl1/4
T4

8E-2 (11074-02020 Straight Nipple 4 |R1/4xXG1/4
SZy7h

8E-3 |11074-42020 Straight Nipple 2 R1/4 XxR1/4
STl

8E-4 ]11084-02020 Elbow Nipple 4 R1/4xG1/4
I TN

8E-5 |037-141-0410 Elbow Nipple with Stay (D) 1 Rc1/4 X Rcl1/4
FEFILE =970 ()

8E-6 |037-141-0420 Elbow Nigple \{yith Stay (R) 1 Rc1/4 X Rc1/4
BEFING =970 (FR)

8E-7 [11154-42020 Extention Nipple 4 [R1/4XRcl1/4
Yok

8E-8 |11184-42020 Elbow Nipple 2 R1/4 xR1/4
IR Z97°W

8E-9 {11094-02020 Elbow Nipple(45° ) 2 |R1/4XG1/4
45° IR Zy7'N

8E-12 151320-02145 Hose 1 KF04 X 14501.(C1/4 X C1/4)
HER-2

8E-13 [51320-02115 Hose 1 KF04 X 1150L(C1/4x C1/4)
AER—-A

8E-14 15132002035 Hose 1 KF04 x 350L(C1/4xC1/4)
HER-2

8E—-15 [51320-02022 Hose 1 KF04 X 220L(C1/4 X C1/4)
MEF-Z

8E-16 ]01050-60810 Hexagqn Head Bolt 4 M8 P1.25 X 10L
FRAF Vb

8E-17 101601-10820 Spring Lock Washer 4 For M8 Bolt

YORVIPZ o

8E-A




RM-15BR

Group

iping

Arm P

9E



Arm Piping Group

RM-15BR

[tem |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

9E-2 |[11074-02020 Straight Nipple 2 |R1/4xG1/4
Szy7l

9E-3 |11084~02020 Elbow Nipple 4 |R1/4xG1/4
LK =970

9E-5 |51105-10270 Sadle‘ 6 Strengthening Sadle
3R L= AT

9E-6 101252-30612 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 2 M6 P1.0Xx 12L
F497 A9Ya—

9E-7 |01252-30615 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 4 M6 P1.OX15L
497 A2~

9E-8 |01603-10615 Spring Lock Washer 6 For M6 Bolt
RNV o

9E-9 |51430-02065 Hose 2 PA1704 x 650L(C1/4 X C1/4)
HER-2

9E-10 |51430-02150 Hose 2 |PA1704 X 1500L(C1/4xC1/4)
SHER-R

9E-A




RM—-15BR

Push Cylinder Group

10E



Push Cylinder Group

RM-15BR

Item [Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
10E-1 |51203-98201 Cylingier Tubg 1 Can not supply
WNoB=Fa-7 BATOHRBTA
10E-2 [51203-98202 Piston Rod 1
EAbRYE
10E~-3 {51203-93003 Rod Cover 1
ayhhn -
10E-4 [11010-03012 Bushing 1
79Ya
10E-5 Rod‘ Packing 1 A
RINIOE Y
10E-6 Back-up Ring 1 A
Y SYAIVY
10E-7 Dust Seal 1 A
LA~
10E-8 O—ring 2 A
oy
10E-9 Bgck—up Ring 2 A
WYYy
10E~10 {11010-03040 Bushing 2
DU7 %2
10E-11 [11010-03025 Bushing 2
DU7'v¥a
10E-12 |51102-11000 G‘rease Nipple 2
YRy by
10E-13 [51203-93004 Piston 1
E ARy
10E~14 O-ring 1 A
oYy
10E-15 [01321-30812 Set Screw 1
tyb A 1—
10E~16 Collar 1 Please inform of
h7—- manufacturing number
HEBFSETEMOETEN
51203-98200 Cylinder Assy
AVERS O
51210-30000 Seals Kit @
e | = This kit is composed of
No5,6,7,8,9,14.

A About this marking parts, we can only supply as packing kit
AMIZESEEFRITY, VMM KA MBI EBYET,

@ About this marking parts, we recommend you to hold them because of consumption articles.

@I HFERMIC DS EESNHEEHBELET,

10E-A




Sheet Retainer Cylinder Group

RM-15BR

4

HE



Sheet Retainer Cylinder Group

RM-15BR

[tem

Part number

Description

Q'ty

Remarks

11E-1

11E-2

11E-3

11E-4

11E-5

11E-6

11E-7

11E-8

11E-9

11E-10

11E-11

11E-12

11E-13

11E~-14

11E-15

A About this marking parts, we can only supply as packing kit
ANTHEFBEBTATYT, V- WM KB BEBELYET,

51203-97011

5120397002

51203-12013

11010-02520

51203-12004

01589-01615

01587-32012

11022-10040

51203-97000

51211-04550

CyIingler Tubg
AVEES Sty

Piston Ro‘d
E'RbvOyN

Rod Cover
Mk hn'—

Byshing
7vva

Rod Packing
PES

Bgck—up Ring
NNy
Dpst Seal
XA

O-ring
oy

Bgck—up Ring
WYYV

Piston

E° Ry
O—ring
oy
U—nut
Uyt
Thin Nut
V)

Clevis
JLE'R

O—ring

oYy

Cylin(‘ier Assy )
AV RS VA|

Seals Kit
=&y

Can not supply
BETOHBRTE

This kit is composed of
No.5,6,7,8,9,11,15.

@ About this marking parts, we recommend you to hold them because of consumption articles.

OFNIHEEMICDOE, EESNHIEEHELFTT,

11E-A




RM-15BR
Gripper Cylinder Group

12E



Gripper Cylinder Group

RM-15BR

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
12E-1 [51203-99011 Cylingier Tubge 1 Can not supply
OF—F1—7 H R TOHRBTR
12E~2 [51209-20210 Piston Rod 1
E'Abvay
12E-3 [51203-63003 Rod Cover 1
ayb A -
12E-4 Rod‘ Packing 1 A
15T AES)
12E-5 Back-up Ring 1 A
NSV
12E~-6 Dyst Seal 1 A
F A=
12E~7 O-ring 2 |A
oy
12E-8 Bgck—up Ring 2 A
NYITITIWYT
12E~9 {51203-63004 Piston 1
E'AM
12E-10 |01589-01211 U-nut 1 M12xP1.25
Ufyh
12E-11 O-ring 1 A
oy
51209-20200 Cylinder Assy 2
YA =Tyt
51210-34240 Seals Kit o
| =) This kit is composed of

A About this marking parts, we can only supply as packing kit

AFTESBIBTAI TS, V- LMK DR ELYETS,

No.4~8,11.

@ About this marking parts, we recommend you to hold them because of consumption articles.

O LEFEMRICDOE, EESNDHIEETHELET,

12E-A




RM-15BR
Gripper Cylinder Group

Assy#RiZ Y ET,
XK2~8, 7~15 are kit parts

DOCHHFEL
Without BGC

13E



Solenoid Valve Group

RM-15BR

[tem |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
13E-1 V;lvq Botjy 1
W7 R T4~
13E-2 O—ring 1
oYy
13E-3 O—ring 1
oy
13E-4 _ Valve Seat 1 1G = Relief valve kit
51100-51101 NIk >
1G can be sold
13E-5 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 1 for kit only.
Fv7 AGY2— 1GIEEyMRFED A
LRYET,
13E-6 Hexagon Nut 1
Fyb
13E-7 O—ring 1
oYy
13E-8 O—ring 1
V)
13E-9 Rod 1
Ay
13E-10 Soleno‘id‘ Gl{ide 1
VIZZN KN
13E-11 (|Solenoid (12V type)
VIZZEN
13E-11 Solenoid (24V type) "
YA
13E-11 Solenoid (48V type)
51100-25000 VIZK1
(12V type)
13E-12 O-ring 1
51100~25100 oy >
(24V type) 2G = Coil kit
13E-13 Coil Yoke 1
51100-25200 NaA-y 2G can be sold
(48V type) for kit only.
13E-14 Coil Case 1 2GIT Ly MRFED A
MIr—2 EHYET,
13E-15 Hexagon Nut 1
\|Fok
13E-16 [ |Plate 1
7=+
13E-16A _ Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 1 3G = No DCC kit
51100-30000¢ £pyT R >
3G can be sold
13E-16B O-ring 1 for kit only.
L |oywy’ 3GIEEIMNRFZD
ERYES,

13E-A




Solenoid Valve Gropup

RM-15BR

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
13E-17 DCC Valve Assy (12V type)
DCCI L7 Assy
13E-17 |51100-40000 DCC Valve Assy (24V type) 1
(12V type) DCCH V7 Assy
13E-17 {51100-40100 < DCC \{alvg Assy (48V type) 4G = DCC kit
(24V type) DCCI L7 Assy
13E~17A]51100-40200 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 1 4G can be sold
(48V type) 997 A2— for kit only.
4GIL Y MRFED H
13E-17B O-ring 1 EBYFET,
oy

51100-A1101

51100-A210t

51100-A3101

51100-91801

Solenoid valve Assy (12v)
YL/AN W VT Assy (12V)

Solenoid valve Assy (24V)
YL I VD Assy (24V)

Solenoid valve Assy (48V)
YL VT Assy (48V)

Seals kit
Ve =1

X Please inform us voltage have been supplied from fork lift track,

when ordering the solenoid valve assy or coil kit, DCC kit.

This kit is composed of
No.1~16 (signA)

This kit is composed of
No.1~16 (signA)

This kit is composed of
No.1~16 (signA)

This kit is composed of
2,3,7,8,12,168B,178B

XYVIANNVT I NEIR, DCC%’-“JI‘%Cfiij(0)Bf%li')7H$§ﬁ‘-’a‘%B}E”éB%ﬂl6t"'FéL\o

X About the parts of sighA, you can buy as each group unit or valve assy only.

X AENZDOWLTIE., BGroupBEGL, HAWNEN LT AssyDHTHTEEA LY ET,

13E-B




Accessories

RM-15BR

[tem |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
14E-1 [037-042-0710 2 12V type
037-042-0720 Light 2 |24V type
74 b
037-042-0730 2 148V type
14E-2 |037-031-0610 Ratchet wrench 1
FFyMoF
14E-3 |037-166-5210 1 Mitsubishi
037-166-5220 1 Toyota Nissan Nichiyu
037-166-5240 1 Button Knob Switch 1 TCM
1R AV 7 A9F
037-166-5200 1 Sumitomo—Nacco
037-166-5250 ) 1 Komatsu
14E-4 |037-166-6010 1 Mitsubishi

037-166-6020
037-166-6030
037-166-6000

037-166-6040

> 2 B‘utton‘ Knob Switch
289017 AT

Toyota Nissan Nichiyu
TCM
Sumitomo—Nacco

Komatsu

14E-A




